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The Hindu festival dates within this calendar 
are calculated and provided to us by: 

 

THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF HINDU PRIESTS 
UK 

 

&  

 

THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF HINDU         
TEMPLES UK 

 

There may be a variation in festival dates   
between India and Europe due to planetary 
positions by which festival dates are          
calculated. 

 

Please note that Medway Hindu Mandir will 
be celebrating all festivals in line with the 
dates provided to us by the National      
Council of Hindu Priests and the National 
Council of Hindu Temples as detailed in this 
booklet. 



Ekadashi   Tue 1 Jan 
Amavas   Sat 5 Jan 
Panchak Start  Wed9 Jan 
Lohdi    Sun 13 Jan 
Sankranti   Mon 14 Jan 
Panchak End  Mon 14 Jan 
Ekadashi   Thur 17 Jan 
Purnima   Sun 20 Jan 
Ganesh Chauth  Thur 24 Jan 
Ekadashi   Thur 31 Jan 
 
Amavas   Mon 4 Feb 
Panchak Start  Tue 5 Feb 
Til Chouth   Fri 8 Feb 
Vasant Panchami  Sat 9 Feb 
Panchak Ends  Sun 10 Feb 
Sankranti   Wed 13 Feb 
Ekadashi   Fri 15 Feb  
Purnima   Tue 19 Feb 
 
Ekadashi   Fri 1 Mar 
Panchak Begins  Sun 3 Mar 
Maha Shivratri  Mon 4 Mar 
Amavas   Wed 6 Mar 
Panchak Ends  Fri 8 Mar 
Sankranti   Thur 14 Mar 
Holastak Begins  Thur 14 Mar 
Ekadashi   Sun 17 Mar 
Holika Dahan  Wed 20 Mar 
Purnima   Wed 20 Mar 
Holi    Thur 21 Mar 
Ekadashi   Sun 31 Mar 
 

 

Panchak Begins  Mon 1 Apr 
Amavas   Fri 5 Apr 
Panchak Ends  Sat 6 Apr 
Navratri Begins  Sat 6 Apr 
Samvat Begins  Sat 6 Apr 
Durga Ashtmi  Sat 13 Apr 
Shri Ram Navmi  Sat 13 Apr  
Sankranti   Sun 14 Apr 
Ekadashi   Mon 15 Apr 
Purnima Vrat  Thur 18 Apr 
Purnima   Fri 19 Apr 
Hanuman Jayanti Fri 19 Apr 
Panchak Begins  Sun 28 Apr 
Ekadashi   Tue 30 Apr 
 
Panchak End  Fri 3 May 
Amavas   Sat 4 May 
Akshay Tritiya  Tue 7 May 
Ekadashi   Tue 14 May 
Sankranti   Wed 15 May 
Purnima   Sat 18 May 
Panchak Start  Sat 25 May 
Panchak End  Thur 30 May 
Ekadashi   Thur 30 May 
 
Purnima Vrat  Sun 2 Jun 
Purnima   Mon 3 Jun  
Ekadashi   Thur 13 JUn 
Sankranti   Sat 15 Jun  
VAT Savitri Vrat  Sun 16 Jun 
Purnima   Mon 17 Jun 
Panchak Start  Sat 22 Jun 
Panchak End  Thu 27 Jun 
Ekadashi   Fri 28 Jun 

Amavas   Tue 2 Jul  
Ekadashi   Fri 12 Jul 
Sankranti   Tue 16 Jul 
Guru Purnima  Tue 16 Jul 
Panchak Start  Fri 19 Jul 
Anchak End  Wed 24 Jul 
Ekadashi   Sun 28 Jul 
Amavas   Wed 31 Jul 
 
Nag Panchmi  Mon 5 Aug 
Ekadashi   Sat 10 Aug 
Purnima Vrat  Wed 14 Aug 
Raksha Bandhan  Thur 15 Aug 
Panchak Start  Thur 15 Aug 
Sankranti   Sat 17 Aug 
Panchak End  Tue 20 Aug 
Shri Krishan Janam Fri 23 Aug 
Ekadashi   Mon 26 Aug 
Amavas   Fri 30 Aug 
 
Hari Tilak Teej  Sun 1 Sep 
Kevda Teej   Sun 1 Sep 
Ganesh Chauth  Mon 2 Sep 
Rishi Panchmi  Tue 3 Sep 
Ekadashi   Mon 9 Sep 
Panchak Start  Wed 11 Sep 
Sharadha Purnima Fri 13 Sep 
Sharadha Start  Sat 14 Sep 
Panchak End  Mon 16 Sep 
Sankranti   Tue 17 Sep 
Maha Laxmi Vrat  Sun 22 Sep 
Ekadashi   Wed 25 Sep 
Amavas   Sat 28 Sep 
Sharadha End  Sat 28 Sep 
Navratri Starts  Sun 29 Sep 

Durga Ashtmi  Sat 5 Oct 
Navmi   Sun 6 Oct 
Dashara   Mon 7 Oct 
Ekadashi   Wed 9 Oct 
Panchak Start  Wed 9 Oct 
Sharad Purnima  Sun 13 Oct 
Panchak End  Mon 14 Oct 
KarvaChauth  Thur 17 Oct 
Sankranti   Thur 17 Oct 
Ahoi Ashtmi  Mon 21 Oct 
Ekadashi   Thur 24 Oct 
Dhanteras   Fri 25 Oct 
Diwali   Sun 27 Oct 
Amavas   Sun 27 Oct 
Annakut   Mon 28 Oct 
Bhai Duj   Tue 29 Oct 
 
Panckak Start  Tue 5 Nov  
Ekadashi   Thur 7 Nov 
Tulsi Vivah   Thur 7 Nov 
Panchak End  Sun 10 Nov 
Purnima Vrat  Mon 11 Nov 
Purnima   Tue 12 Nov 
Sankranti   Sat 16 Nov 
Ekadashi   Fri 22 Nov 
Amavas   Tue 26 Nov 
 
Panchak Start  Mon 2 Dec 
Panchak End  Sat 7 Dec 
Ekadashi   Sat 7 Dec 
Geeta Jayanti  Sat 7 Dec 
Purnima   Wed 11 Dec 
Sankranti   Mon 16 Dec 
Ekadashi   Sun 22 Dec 
Amavas   Wed 25 Dec 
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